

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**Writ Petition No.2078/2013**

Rice Millers Association District Gondia and ors. ..vs.. Union of India thr. its  
Secretary and ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. R. L. Khapre, Advocate for petitioners.

**CORAM : B.P.DHARMADHIKARI  
& A.B.CHAUDHARI, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 15, 2013.**

Submission is, the policy decision dated 06.10.2010, in fact, reduces the transportation charges which the petitioners were getting and the said policy decision overlooks the rise in the prices of diesel.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.06.2013.

Mr. Patel, A.G.P. waives notice for respondent no.6. Other respondents are permitted to serve through their Standing Counsel in addition to the notice by registered post ack. due.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**