

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2013

(Rice Millers Association, District – Gondia & Ors. vs. Union of India thr. its Secretary & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
Z.A. HAQ, JJ.
JANUARY 06, 2014.**

Shri Gordey, learned Senior Advocate with
Shri Samudra, learned counsel states that he is
appearing for Food Corporation of India and its
subordinates. Reply is already filed.

In this situation, list the petition for
admission on 15th January 2014.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*G.S.