

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2078/2013

Rice Millers Association and others Vs. Union of India and others.

Notes, Office Memoranda of

Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's
Orders.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
Z.A. HAQ, JJ
DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2014.

Senior Counsel Gordey with Advocate Samudra appearing for Food Corporation of India informs that rates of transportation during the period in dispute are to be decided by Tariff Commission of India. He submits that perhaps those rates were already decided. According to his instructions, the rates need approval from Union of India.

Mr. Mishra, ASGI for Union of India submits that in absence of necessary material on record, he could not seek instructions.

Advocate Khapre seeks leave to join Tariff Commission of India as respondent. Necessary amendment be carried out immediately.

Issue notice to added respondent by R.P.A.D. as also E-Mail returnable on 21st March, 2014.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Ambulkar