

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No. 2078/2013.

Rice Millers Association and others

-VERSUS-

Union of India and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

CORAM : **B.P. DHARMADHIKARI**
& P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : APRIL 20, 2016.

After hearing respective counsel for some time on 12.04.2016, we have passed order.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that as offices of respondent no.1 were closed for few days due to holidays, she is awaiting instructions. She is seeking time of two weeks. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners is opposing this request.

3. We place the matter for further consideration on 27.04.2016 along with connected matters, as a last chance.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd.