

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2078 OF 2013

(Rice Millers Association and others vs. Union of India and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders    Court's or Judge's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

---

Shri R.L. Khapre, Advocate for petitioners.  
Shri A.M. Gordey, Senior Advocate with Shri C.S.  
Samudra, Advocate for respondent nos.2 to 5.  
Shri K.L. Dharmadhikari, Assistant Government Pleader  
for respondent no.6.  
Smt. N. Jog, Advocate for respondent no.7.

-----  
CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A NAIK AND  
KUM. INDIRA JAIN, JJ.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 15, 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2013 OF 2016

The civil application will be considered at the  
time of final hearing.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1622 OF 2016

To be placed before the Bench that has  
passed the orders dated 27/4/2016 and 10/8/2016, that  
are sought to be modified.

JUDGE

JUDGE

CERTIFICATE

I certify that this order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed order.

Uploaded by :

Kamal H. Jeswani  
Private Secretary

Uploaded on :

16/9/2016