

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2013.

(Rice Millers Association and others .vs. Union of India & others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.L. Khapre, Advocate for petitioners,
Mr. A.M. Gorday, Senior Counsel with Shri C.S. Samudra,
Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 5,
Mrs. B.H. Dangre, G.P. for respondent no.6,

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI & V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 18, 2016.

Wrongly on Board. Remove from Board.

Place the matter before the Division Bench consisting
of Hon'ble Shri Justice B.P. Dharmadhikari & Hon'ble Ku. Justice
I.K. Jain.

Judge

Judge

J.