

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2078/2013

(Rice Millers Association vrs. Union of India and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

*Shri A. B.Shukla, Advocate h/f Shri R.L.Khapre, Advocate
for Petitioner*

Smt. Mugdha Chandurkar, Advocate for Respondent No.1

*Shri A.M.Gordey, Senior Advocate with Shri C.S.Samudra,
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5*

Shri P.D.Meghe, Advocate for Respondent No.8

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND

AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE: 20th JANUARY, 2020.

Our attention is invited to the direction said to have been issued by the Apex Court for deciding the matter within a period of six months. However, it seems that the matter is being adjourned by the consent of parties. Today also adjournment is sought. The matter is pending for admission since 2013.

Hence, **Rule** made returnable on 20.02.2020.

Learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents waive service of notice.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rvjalit