



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2078/2013

Rice Millers Association, District Gondia & others Vs. Union of India, Through Its
Secretary and others **WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6773/2013**
Rice Millers Association, Gondia & others Vs. State of Maharashtra & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.G. Kavimandan, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.S. Hulke, AGP for Respondent / State
Mr. C.S. Samudra, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6
Mr. P.D. Meghe, Advocate for Respondent No. 8 in WP No. 2078/2013 & Respondent No.3 in WP No. 6773/2013

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026

1. The present petition challenges the Circular dated 12th November, 2013, which pertains to fixation of rates of transportation. Mr. P.D. Meghe, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that during the pendency of the present petition, the State Government has issued a Government Resolution dealing with the rates of transportation. He further submits that the respondents shall place on record the details of the subsequent Government Resolution issued by the State Government.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has marked his appearance and seeks time to obtain instructions.

3. List the matters in the week commencing from 16th February, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)