



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2078 OF 2013

Rice Millers Association Dist. Gondia and others

Versus

Union of India through its Secretary Ministry of Food and Civil Supplies, New Delhi
and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 6773 OF 2013

Rice Millers Association through its Secretary, Ashok S Champalal Agrawal

Versus

Union of India through its Secretary Ministry of Food and Civil Supplies, New Delhi

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M.R.Joharapurkar, Advocate for the petitioners.

Shri S.S.Hulke, AGP for the respondents/State.

Shri C.S.Samudra, Advocate for the respondent nos.2 to 5.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026.

Shri Joharapurkar, learned counsel has marked his appearance on behalf of the petitioners and seeks time to go through the petitions as he has been recently engaged by the petitioners to represent them in the matter.

2. Time as sought, is granted.
3. List the matter in the week commencing from **23.03.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]